








Regent House School 
Preparatory Department & Preschool


Calendar 
Term 1
2023 – 24

Please note: any dates still to be confirmed and any new events will be added to the online calendar on the Prep Website.

https://www.regenthouse.org.uk/preparatory#prep-home-1 



[image: ]Term 1
2023-24

PE, Music, Drama & KS2 Games
French Lessons (Prep 1-7)                	Week beginning Monday 4 September

Swimming Lessons Commence       	Week beginning Monday 4 September


Curriculum Evening                 		Tuesday 19th September 6:00pm
                                                              	(Performance Hall / Classrooms)    	 

Extra-Curricular Clubs Start               	Week beginning Monday 25 September	

School Photographer
(Individual and Family Photographs)    	Thursday 5 October

Harvest Service                   	          	Monday 16 October @ 11am

Flu Vaccinations			Friday 20 October	

Flu Vaccinations 			Monday 23 October
(follow up)	     

Prep 1-7 and Preschool 		Week beginning Monday 23 October
Parent Interviews                         
  
Half Term                                         	Monday 30 October – Friday 3 November (inc) 

Prep 7 SEAG Revision morning 	Tues 31 and Wednesday 1 November

Staff Development Day )          		Monday 6 November
(Prep and Preschool only)

SEAG Familiarisation Day                  	TBC by Senior School

SEAG Assessment 1                            	Saturday 11 November

Travelling Book Fair                            	Tuesday 21– Monday 27 November   

SEAG Assessment 2                            	Saturday 25 November

Nativity Performance 			Tuesday 5 December (2pm)

RHS Prep Open Evening                      	Thursday 7 December 600-900pm
					      

Staff Development Day                        	Friday 8 December

RHS Prep Open Evening                     	Friday 8 December 400-700pm

[image: ]Carol Service        	                       	Monday 18 December

RHS Prep Dept. Panto Trip                  	Tuesday 19 December
(Waterfront, Belfast)
 
Staff Development Days                      	Thursday 21 December

End of Term                                          	Friday 22 December 


Half Days
Friday 22 December
image3.png




image4.jpeg




image2.jpeg




